UT15–20PTE
3,000–4,000 lbs.
Utility you can trust.™
UT15-20PTE Specifications
Manufacturer
Model designation
Power: Battery
Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker
Base Load capacity
Load center
Load distance
Wheelbase
Unladen weight (max. battery)
Axle loading, with load front/rear (max. battery)
Axle loading, without load front/rear (max. battery)
Tires: L=pneumatic, V=cushion, PSS=Pneumatic Shaped Solid
Tire size, front
Tire size, rear
Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven)
Track width, front
Track width, rear
Mast tilt, forward a /back b
Height of mast, lowered
Free lift (top of fork)
Lift height (top of fork)
Height of mast, extended (with LBR)
Height to top of overhead guard
Seat height
Towing coupling height
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Overall  width
Fork dimensions
Fork carriage width
Ground clearance below mast, with rated load
Ground clearance at center of wheelbase
Aisle width (add load length) with 7.9” (200mm) clearance
Outer turning radius
Inner turning radius
Travel speed with/without rated load
Lifting speed with/without rated load
Lowering speed with/without rated load
Drawbar pull with/without load, 60 minute rating
Maximum drawbar pull with/without load, 5 minute rating
Gradeability with/without load, 30 minute rating
Maximum gradeability with/without load, 5 minute rating
Service brake
Battery type
Battery voltage
Drive Motor Rating, S2, 60min
Lifting motor, S3 15% rating
Drive control
Working pressure for attachments
Maximum oil flow for attachments
Towing coupling, type DIN
Hydraulic Tank - capacity (drain & refill)
Step Height (from ground to running board)
Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor)
UTILEV
UT15PTE
Battery
Seat
3000 (1361)
24 (610)
14 (355)
49.2 (1250)
6504 (2950)
8609 (3905)/1202 (545)
2983 (1353)/3521 (1597)
PSS
18x7 - 8
15x4.5 - 8
2x/2
35.5 (902)
6.9 (175)
6/6